Form: 150.85-EG1.EN.CE (1220)
 New Release
Engineering Guide
Issue Date: 2020-12-11
ACTIVA Roof-Mounted Air-Conditioning
Unit
48 kW to 197 kW cooling and 50 kW to 187 kW heating,
with R-410A refrigerant

15ACTIVA Roof-Mounted Air-Conditioning Unit
Models designation
Figure 11: Model designation
Table 5: Model designation
Rep Description
1 Model
ASR50 : size 50
ASR65 : size 65
ASR80 : size 80
ASR95 : size 95
ASR105 : size 105
ASR120 : size 120
ASR140 : size140
ASR160 : size 160
ASR190 : size 190
2 Version Version L : Cold only H : Reversible
3 Brand : ACTIVA
4 Heating
Empty : Without heating
EH: Electric heating
HWC : Hot water coil
GAS A: Atmospheric gas burner
GAS C : Condensation gas burner
5 Filter
Empty : Without filter
G4 : Filter G4
G4+F7 : FilterG4 + Filter F7
G4+F9 : FilterG4 + Filter F9
6 Blast fan
LPF : Standard AC motor fan
HPF :High pressure AC motor
fan
EC LPF : Standard EC motor fan
EC HPF : High pressure EC motor fan
7 Blast configuration
S1 : Low blast
S2 :Left blast
S3 : Front blast
S3 : Top blast
8 Return configuration
R1 :Low return
R2 : Left return
R4 : Top return
R1D2: Low return +2 Dampers
R2D2: Left return +2 Dampers
R4D2:Top return +2 Dampers
R1D3LPF RECO :Low return + 3 Dampers
Standard EC motor fan
R2D3LPF RECO : Left return +3 Dampers Standard EC motor
fan
R1D3HPF RECO : Low return + 3 Dampers High pressure EC
motor fan
R2D3HPF RECO : Left return + 3 Dampers High pressure EC
motor fan
9 Energy recovery
Empty : Without recovery
FRECO: Recovery of energy
from the food refrigeration
system
TRECO : Left return + 3 Dampers + Thermodynamic recovery
10 Sensor
Vide : Without sensor
HY : Enthalpy sensor
VOC : Air quality sensor
11 Control Empty : standard regulation TTS : All Seasons Regulation
12 Indoor exchanger
treatment Vide : Without treatment EPI : Exchanger - epoxy treatment
ACTIVA Roof-Mounted Air-Conditioning Unit16
Table 5: Model designation
Rep Description
13
Outdoor exchanger
Empty : Without
treatment
EPO :Exchanger - epoxy treatment
14 Display
Empty : Without display
LK : Local graphics display
RK : Offset graphics display
LRK : Local and offset graphics displays
15 Option
AM : Rubber absorbing pads
CS : Progressive starter
SD : Smoke detector
EM:Energy counter
CF : Clogged filter pressure
switch
CF2 : Double-stage clogged
filter pressure switch
RT : Offset ambiance sensor
MF : Anti-drip filter
FAD :Fresh air ducted
MODBUS: Modbus
LN : Low sound level
CC : Transport container
17ACTIVA Roof-Mounted Air-Conditioning Unit
Refrigerant flow diagram
Table 6: Refrigerant circuit legend
Callout Description Callout Description
C1.1 / C1.2 C2.1 /
C2.2 Compressor RAH Air return hygrometry
RV1 / RV2 Cycle reversal valve RAQ Air return quality
OFA / OFB OFC /
OFD Outside fans OAH Outside air hygrometry
FD1 / FD2 Dehydrating filter OAT Outside air temperature
SG1 / SG2 Liquid light MAT Temperature of air mix before coil
EEV1 / EEV2 Thermostatic pressure reducing valve SAT Blast air temperature
IC Internal coil (evaporator) ERV FRECO coil modulating valve
CDT1 / CDT2 Backflow temperature ERC FRECO coil anti-freeze alarm
HP1 / HP2 High pressure switch HWV Valve modulating hot water coil
OCT1 / OCT2 Condenser temperature HWC Hot water coil anti-freeze alarm
HPD6 / HPD7 De-frosting pressure switch FA Heating thermostat automatic reset
CST1 / CST2 Intake temperature sensor FM Heating thermostat manual reset
EP1 / EP2 Low pressure sensor CR TRECO compressor
IFAN1 / IFAN2 Blast fans RVR TRECO cycle reversal valve
RFAN1 / RFAN2 Extraction fans FDR TRECO dehydrating valve
RAD Air return damper TEVR TRECO pressure reducing valve
OAD Fresh air damper FPER TRECO pressure transducer (low pressure)
EAD Extracted air damper HPR TRECO automatic reset high pressure
switch
RAT Air return temperature FPCR TRECO pressure transducer (high pressure)
Figure 12: ASR50-ASR65-ASR80-ASR95-ASR-105-ASR-120-ASR140
ACTIVA Roof-Mounted Air-Conditioning Unit18
Figure 13: ASR50-ASR65-ASR80-ASR95-ASR-105-ASR-120-ASR140
Figure 14: ASR50-ASR65-ASR80-ASR95-ASR-105-ASR-120-ASR140
19ACTIVA Roof-Mounted Air-Conditioning Unit
Table 7: Refrigerant circuit legend
Callout Description Callout Description
C1.1 / C1.2 C2.1 /
C2.2 Compressor RAH Air return hygrometry
RV1 / RV2 Cycle reversal valve RAQ Air return quality
OFA / OFB OFC /
OFD Outside fans OAH Outside air hygrometry
FD1 / FD2 Dehydrating filter OAT Outside air temperature
SG1 / SG2 Liquid light MAT Temperature of air mix before coil
EEV1 / EEV2 Thermostatic pressure reducing valve SAT Blast air temperature
IC Internal coil (evaporator) ERV FRECO coil modulating valve
CDT1 / CDT2 Backflow temperature ERC FRECO coil anti-freeze alarm
HP1 / HP2 High pressure switch HWV Valve modulating hot water coil